

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

908 WRIT PETITION NO.4381 OF 2022
909 WRIT PETITION NO.4394 OF 2022
913 CONT. PETITION NO.12 OF 2021 IN WP/1529/2019
914 WRIT PETITION NO.2588 OF 2014 WITH CA/11973/2015 IN WP/2588/2014
916 WRIT PETITION NO.4547 OF 2020
917 WRIT PETITION NO.2829 OF 2022
918 WRIT PETITION NO.3085 OF 2022 WITH CA/3090/2022 IN WP/3085/2022
919 WRIT PETITION NO.4080 OF 2022
920 WRIT PETITION NO.4195 OF 2022
921 WRIT PETITION NO.4231 OF 2022
922 WRIT PETITION NO.4332 OF 2022
923 WRIT PETITION NO.4363 OF 2022
924 WRIT PETITION NO.4364 OF 2022
926 WRIT PETITION NO.4366 OF 2022
927 WRIT PETITION NO.4367 OF 2022
928 WRIT PETITION NO.4368 OF 2022
929 WRIT PETITION NO.4370 OF 2022
930 WRIT PETITION NO.4371 OF 2022
931 WRIT PETITION NO.4372 OF 2022
933 WRIT PETITION NO.4375 OF 2022
934 WRIT PETITION NO.4378 OF 2022
935 WRIT PETITION NO.4379 OF 2022
936 WRIT PETITION NO.4383 OF 2022
937 WRIT PETITION NO.4384 OF 2022
938 WRIT PETITION NO.4385 OF 2022
939 WRIT PETITION NO.4386 OF 2022
940 WRIT PETITION NO.4387 OF 2022
941 WRIT PETITION NO.4389 OF 2022
944 WRIT PETITION NO.4411 OF 2022
945 WRIT PETITION NO.4448 OF 2022
946 WRIT PETITION NO.4468 OF 2022
949 WRIT PETITION NO.4475 OF 2022
951 WRIT PETITION NO.4477 OF 2022
952 WRIT PETITION NO.4479 OF 2022
953 WRIT PETITION NO.4481 OF 2022
954 WRIT PETITION NO.4482 OF 2022
955 WRIT PETITION NO.4483 OF 2022
956 WRIT PETITION NO.4486 OF 2022
957 WRIT PETITION NO.4487 OF 2022
958 WRIT PETITION NO.4488 OF 2022
961 WRIT PETITION NO.4505 OF 2022
963 WRIT PETITION NO.4509 OF 2022
965 CONT. PETITION NO.25 OF 2022 IN WP/4137/2015
966 CONT. PETITION NO.79 OF 2022 IN WP/8972/2019
967 CONT. PETITION NO.221 OF 2022 IN WP/1732/2018
968 CONT. PETITION NO.240 OF 2022 IN WP/4013/2020
969 WRIT PETITION NO.377 OF 2014
970 WRIT PETITION NO.12884 OF 2016
971 WRIT PETITION NO.297 OF 2018
972 WRIT PETITION NO.2074 OF 2018

973 WRIT PETITION NO.5647 OF 2018
974 WRIT PETITION NO.7157 OF 2018
976 WRIT PETITION NO.8612 OF 2018
WITH WP/11038/2018 WITH WP/12075/2018 WITH WP/13565/2018 WITH
WP/7455/2018 WITH WP/9345/2018 WITH WP/13088/2018 WITH
WP/13888/2018
977 WRIT PETITION NO.10044 OF 2018
978 WRIT PETITION NO.1703 OF 2020
979 WRIT PETITION NO.1983 OF 2020
980 WRIT PETITION NO.2053 OF 2020
981 WRIT PETITION NO.2400 OF 2020
982 WRIT PETITION NO.2810 OF 2020
985 WRIT PETITION NO.3267 OF 2020
986 WRIT PETITION NO.3828 OF 2020
987 WRIT PETITION NO.5578 OF 2020
988 WRIT PETITION NO.7478 OF 2020
992 WRIT PETITION NO.3487 OF 2022
994 CONT. PETITION NO.44 OF 2016 IN WP/7475/2014
996 CONT. PETITION NO.505 OF 2017 IN WP/6810/2012
997 CONT. PETITION NO.20 OF 2019 IN WP/11436/2017
998 CONT. PETITION NO.355 OF 2019 IN WP/3769/2015
999 CONT. PETITION NO.221 OF 2020 IN WP/6755/2019
1000 CONT. PETITION NO.548 OF 2021 IN WP/1429/2001
1001 CONT. PETITION NO.609 OF 2021 IN WP/3164/2020
1002 CONT. PETITION NO.196 OF 2022 IN WP/761/2021
1003 CONT. PETITION NO.199 OF 2022 IN WP/7158/2021
1004 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.111 OF 2018
1005 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.113 OF 2018
1006 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.4 OF 2020
1007 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.59 OF 2020
1008 WRIT PETITION NO.8244 OF 2016
1009 WRIT PETITION NO.8188 OF 2018 WITH CA/6314/2022 IN WP/8188/2018
1010 WRIT PETITION NO.8396 OF 2018 WITH CA/2988/2020 IN WP/8396/2018
1011 WRIT PETITION NO.9186 OF 2018
1012 WRIT PETITION NO.9935 OF 2018
1013 WRIT PETITION NO.12178 OF 2018
1014 WRIT PETITION NO.1088 OF 2020
1015 WRIT PETITION NO.1990 OF 2020
1016 WRIT PETITION NO.3374 OF 2020
1017 WRIT PETITION NO.4069 OF 2020
1018 WRIT PETITION NO.6070 OF 2020
1020 WRIT PETITION NO.8400 OF 2020
1021 WRIT PETITION NO.291 OF 2022
1022 WRIT PETITION NO.305 OF 2022
1023 WRIT PETITION NO.646 OF 2022
1025 WRIT PETITION NO.656 OF 2022
1026 WRIT PETITION NO.664 OF 2022
1027 WRIT PETITION NO.678 OF 2022
1028 WRIT PETITION NO.680 OF 2022
1029 WRIT PETITION NO.683 OF 2022
1030 WRIT PETITION NO.684 OF 2022
1031 WRIT PETITION NO.695 OF 2022

1032 WRIT PETITION NO.993 OF 2022
1033 WRIT PETITION NO.1006 OF 2022
1034 WRIT PETITION NO.1007 OF 2022
1035 WRIT PETITION NO.1078 OF 2022
1036 WRIT PETITION NO.1299 OF 2022
1037 WRIT PETITION NO.1551 OF 2022
1038 WRIT PETITION NO.1672 OF 2022
1039 WRIT PETITION NO.2068 OF 2022
1040 WRIT PETITION NO.2274 OF 2022
1041 WRIT PETITION NO.2275 OF 2022
1042 WRIT PETITION NO.2278 OF 2022
1043 WRIT PETITION NO.2292 OF 2022
1044 WRIT PETITION NO.2293 OF 2022
1045 WRIT PETITION NO.2295 OF 2022
1046 WRIT PETITION NO.2296 OF 2022
1047 WRIT PETITION NO.2321 OF 2022
1048 WRIT PETITION NO.2330 OF 2022
1049 WRIT PETITION NO.2337 OF 2022
1050 WRIT PETITION NO.2348 OF 2022
1051 WRIT PETITION NO.2355 OF 2022
1052 WRIT PETITION NO.2371 OF 2022
1053 WRIT PETITION NO.2377 OF 2022
1054 WRIT PETITION NO.2378 OF 2022
1055 WRIT PETITION NO.2380 OF 2022
1056 WRIT PETITION NO.2383 OF 2022
1057 WRIT PETITION NO.2387 OF 2022
1058 WRIT PETITION NO.2638 OF 2022
1059 WRIT PETITION NO.2639 OF 2022
1060 WRIT PETITION NO.2729 OF 2022
1061 WRIT PETITION NO.2733 OF 2022
1062 WRIT PETITION NO.2901 OF 2022
1063 WRIT PETITION NO.3125 OF 2022
1064 WRIT PETITION NO.3126 OF 2022
1065 WRIT PETITION NO.3173 OF 2022
1066 WRIT PETITION NO.3674 OF 2022
1067 WRIT PETITION NO.3676 OF 2022
1070 CONT. PETITION NO.133 OF 2021 IN WP/10558/2019
1071 CONT. PETITION NO.269 OF 2021 IN WP/12364/2019
1072 CONT. PETITION NO.300 OF 2021 IN CP/551/2019
1073 CONT. PETITION NO.303 OF 2021 IN WP/12310/2019
1074 CONT. PETITION NO.310 OF 2021 IN WP/8453/2019
1075 CONT. PETITION NO.635 OF 2021 IN WP/11355/2017
1076 CONT. PETITION NO.40 OF 2022 IN WP/14803/2017
1077 CONT. PETITION NO.41 OF 2022 IN WP/3618/2017
1078 CONT. PETITION NO.102 OF 2022 IN WP/6377/2019
1079 CONT. PETITION NO.104 OF 2022 IN WP/3781/2020
1080 CONT. PETITION NO.105 OF 2022 IN WP/15154/2019
1081 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.66 OF 2012
1082 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.49 OF 2021
1083 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.113 OF 2021

...

Learned counsel for respective parties are present.

Learned AGP's in respective matters are present.

...

**CORAM : R. D. DHANUKA &
S.G. MEHARE, JJ.**

DATED : 21/04/2022.

PER COURT :

1. Due to paucity of time, the matters could not be reached.
2. Stand over to 6.7.2022.
3. Interim/ad-interim relief, if any granted earlier, to continue till then.

[S.G. MEHARE, J.]

[R. D. DHANUKA, J.]

ssc/