

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

993 WRIT PETITION NO.13634 OF 2018

VINU SHRIKRISHNA LAWAR AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. A. V. Hon
AGP for Respondents: Mr. P. S. Patil
Advocate for Respondent No.2 : Mr. P. L. Shahane

...

WITH CA/9299/2021 IN WP/13858/2018

WITH CA/9407/2021 IN WP/7859/2021

WITH WP/7859/2021

WITH WP/7280/2020

WITH CA/12721/2021 IN WP/6428/2021

WITH WP/13858/2018

WITH WP/6428/2021

WITH CA/12269/2022 IN WP/13858/2018

WITH CA/12943/2021 IN WP/13634/2018

WITH 994 WRIT PETITION NO.502 OF 2022

WITH 995 WRIT PETITION NO.1001 OF 2022

WITH 996 WRIT PETITION NO.2101 OF 2022

WITH 997 WRIT PETITION NO.2953 OF 2022

WITH 998 WRIT PETITION NO.4367 OF 2022

WITH 999 WRIT PETITION NO.4468 OF 2022

WITH 1000 WRIT PETITION NO.4524 OF 2022

WITH 1001 WRIT PETITION NO.5287 OF 2022

WITH 1002 WRIT PETITION NO.6794 OF 2022

WITH 1003 WRIT PETITION NO.7287 OF 2022

WITH 1004 WRIT PETITION NO.7770 OF 2022

WITH 1005 WRIT PETITION NO.7771 OF 2022

WITH 1006 WRIT PETITION NO.7839 OF 2022

WITH 1007 WRIT PETITION NO.7859 OF 2022

WITH 1008 WRIT PETITION NO.7866 OF 2022

WITH WP/7901/2022

WITH CP/184/2022 IN WP/7982/2020

WITH 1009 WRIT PETITION NO.7875 OF 2022

**WITH 1010 WRIT PETITION NO.7879 OF 2022
WITH 1011 WRIT PETITION NO.8025 OF 2022
WITH 1012 WRIT PETITION NO.8514 OF 2022
WITH 1013 WRIT PETITION NO.8544 OF 2022
WITH 1014 CONT. PETITION NO.44 OF 2022
IN WP/6302/2020**

**WITH 1015 CONT. PETITION NO.140 OF 2022
IN WP/2555/2021**

**WITH 1016 CONT. PETITION NO.144 OF 2022
IN WP/2562/2021**

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE
AND
ARUN R. PEDNEKER, JJ.**

DATE : 13th September, 2022

PER COURT :

1. These matters are called out at 07.00 PM.
2. The matters from Sr.Nos.993 to 1016 shall be listed on 14/10/2022 in the due admissions category.
3. All office objections be removed on or before 29/09/2022, failing which, the concerned matter shall stand dismissed without reference to the Court on 30/09/2022.
4. Subject to the above, ad-interim relief, if any granted earlier, shall continue.

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)

gawade/-.