



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

.....

Mr. S. R. Yadav – Lonikar, Mr. P. S. Patil, Mr. S. K. Tambe, Mr. S. B. Pulkundwar, Ms. P. J. Bharad, Mr. P. K. Lakhotiya, Mr. A. A. A. Khan and Ms. Vaishali S. Chaudhari, Addl. GPs and A.G.Ps. for State in respective matters

.....

**CORAM : R. G. AVACHAT AND  
NEERAJ P. DHOTE, JJ.**

**DATE : 3<sup>rd</sup> July, 2025**

**ORDER :**

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief/ undertaking/ statement, if any, shall continue till the next date.

<b>Matters</b>	<b>Next Date</b>
915 WRIT PETITION NO. 433 OF 2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2951 OF 2022 IN WP/433/2022 916 WRIT PETITION NO. 1768 OF 2022 917 WRIT PETITION NO. 1774 OF 2022 918 WRIT PETITION NO. 1914 OF 2022 919 WRIT PETITION NO. 4367 OF 2022	<b>04.08.2025, in Urgent Category</b>
920 WRIT PETITION NO. 6694 OF 2022 921 WRIT PETITION NO. 7550 OF 2022 922 WRIT PETITION NO. 8049 OF 2022 923 WRIT PETITION NO. 10539 OF 2022 924 WRIT PETITION NO. 11025 OF 2022 925 WRIT PETITION NO. 11066 OF 2022 926 WRIT PETITION NO. 12010 OF 2022	<b>05.08.2025, in Urgent Category</b>
927 WRIT PETITION NO. 12467 OF 2022 928 WRIT PETITION NO. 12320 OF 2023 929 WRIT PETITION NO. 385 OF 2024 930 WRIT PETITION NO. 452 OF 2024 931 WRIT PETITION NO. 489 OF 2024 932 WRIT PETITION NO. 947 OF 2024 933 WRIT PETITION NO. 1104 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13384 OF 2024 IN WP/1104/2024 934 WRIT PETITION NO. 3769 OF 2024	<b>06.08.2025, in Urgent Category</b>

<p>935 WRIT PETITION NO. 6850 OF 2024  936 WRIT PETITION NO. 7096 OF 2024  937 WRIT PETITION NO. 7222 OF 2024  938 WRIT PETITION NO. 7426 OF 2024 WITH  CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5566 OF 2023  IN WP/7426/2024  939 WRIT PETITION NO. 10223 OF 2024  940 WRIT PETITION NO. 10858 OF 2024  941 WRIT PETITION NO. 11057 OF 2024  942 WRIT PETITION NO. 11077 OF 2024</p>	<p><b>07.08.2025,  in Urgent Category</b></p>
<p>943 WRIT PETITION NO. 11098 OF 2024  944 WRIT PETITION NO. 11603 OF 2024  945 WRIT PETITION NO. 11848 OF 2024  946 WRIT PETITION NO. 12446 OF 2024  947 WRIT PETITION NO. 12499 OF 2024  948 WRIT PETITION NO. 13541 OF 2024</p>	<p><b>08.08.2025,  in Urgent Category</b></p>
<p>949 WRIT PETITION NO. 3803 OF 2014 WITH  WRIT PETITION NO. 3806 OF 2014 WITH WRIT  PETITION NO. 3807 OF 2014  950 WRIT PETITION NO. 10653 OF 2016  951 WRIT PETITION NO. 11011 OF 2018 WITH  WRIT PETITION NO. 2569 OF 2018 WITH WRIT  PETITION NO. 6334 OF 2018  953 WRIT PETITION NO. 4608 OF 2022</p>	<p><b>08.08.2025</b></p>
<p>954 WRIT PETITION NO. 4645 OF 2022  955 WRIT PETITION NO. 7094 OF 2022  956 WRIT PETITION NO. 8250 OF 2022  957 WRIT PETITION NO. 8304 OF 2022 WITH  WRIT PETITION NO. 1246 OF 2022  958 WRIT PETITION NO. 8899 OF 2022  959 WRIT PETITION NO. 9040 OF 2022  960 WRIT PETITION NO. 9199 OF 2022  961 WRIT PETITION NO. 10343 OF 2022  962 WRIT PETITION NO. 10561 OF 2022  963 WRIT PETITION NO. 10975 OF 2022</p>	<p><b>11.08.2025</b></p>
<p>964 WRIT PETITION NO. 13118 OF 2022  965 WRIT PETITION NO. 1143 OF 2024  966 WRIT PETITION NO. 2450 OF 2024  967 WRIT PETITION NO. 2844 OF 2024  969 WRIT PETITION NO. 6425 OF 2024 WITH  CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2954 OF 2025 IN  WP/6425/2024  970 WRIT PETITION NO. 6481 OF 2024  971 WRIT PETITION NO. 6846 OF 2024 WITH  WRIT PETITION NO. 6909 OF 2024 WITH WRIT  PETITION NO. 6888 OF 2024</p>	<p><b>12.08.2025</b></p>

972 WRIT PETITION NO. 7026 OF 2024 973 WRIT PETITION NO. 7125 OF 2024 974 WRIT PETITION NO. 7208 OF 2024	
975 WRIT PETITION NO. 7562 OF 2024 976 WRIT PETITION NO. 8125 OF 2024 977 WRIT PETITION NO. 9806 OF 2024 978 WRIT PETITION NO. 9834 OF 2024 979 WRIT PETITION NO. 10382 OF 2024 980 WRIT PETITION NO. 10952 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11144 OF 2024 IN WP/10952/2024 981 WRIT PETITION NO. 10966 OF 2024	<b>13.08.2025</b>
982 WRIT PETITION NO. 11080 OF 2024 983 WRIT PETITION NO. 11083 OF 2024 984 WRIT PETITION NO. 11329 OF 2024 985 WRIT PETITION NO. 11951 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11952 OF 2024 986 WRIT PETITION NO. 11967 OF 2024 987 WRIT PETITION NO. 13471 OF 2024 988 WRIT PETITION NO. 13621 OF 2024	<b>14.08.2025</b>

(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.)

(R.G. AVACHAT, J.)